DATE
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/13/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/12/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23

Run #
12
13
15
16
17
18
21
28
31
32
35
36
39
40
44
45
51
52
53
60
61
64
66
68
69
73
74
75
77
83
84
88
90

Time
11:39
11:41
11:44
11:46
11:48
11:50
11:58
13:37
13:51
13:44
13:55
13:59
14:12
14:14
14:26
14:28
14:56
14:57
14:59
15:14
15:15
15:22
15:41
15:33
15:49
16:00
16:02
16:04
16:07
16:18
16:20
16:28
16:32
16:46
17:02
10:44
10:46
10:59
11:19
11:05
11:32
11:34
11:36
11:45
11:47
11:51
11:53
11:57
12:01
12:03
12:07
12:12
12:13
12:21
12:24
12:28
12:29
13:41
13:49
14:09
14:13

Veh #
7172
9270
3320
3330
2201
1030
912
3330
1030
2999
32
912
2201
9270
9121
9408
7172
9222
1030
9808
2201
L444
32
3330
L127
L444
9121
9270
2201
32
7172
1030
1469
2999
7172
128
9536
1987
1030
96
2020

L140
5219
9536
9408
1987
3330
7172
9935
9824
2020
3320
8150
9808
9270
9408
1987
1469
1986
1030

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION

Driver

MARCIA BARKER

2023 MAINE EVENT
RECORD RUNS

Team
THE FLYING SEVEN

CHRISTOPHER NEWTONBLOWN INCOME CUSTOMS

BILL MURPHY

MICHAEL BRUCE
RICH SKOWRONSKI

CHAD ROY
JAMES EASTER

MICHAEL BRUCE

CHAD ROY

RON KESELOWSKI

RICK BRYAN
JAMES EASTER

RICH SKOWRONSKI

MILNER RACING
BRUCE RACING
RICHS RACING
SCORPIO RACING
GREMLIN WORKS
BRUCE RACING
SCORPIO RACING
KESELOWSKI RACING
GOFAS

GREMLIN WORKS
RICHS RACING

CHRISTOPHER NEWTONBLOWN INCOME CUSTOMS

THOMAS CRONIN

NICK VERONE

GENE GROSHON

MARK MAYBURY
CHAD ROY

TRACY GROSSNICKLE
RICH SKOWRONSKI

JUSTIN SMITH
RICK BRYAN

MICHAEL BRUCE

CHUCK SIM
JUSTIN SMITH

THOMAS CRONIN

BLACK BART RACING
FINALLY FAST M/S
THE FLYING SEVEN
MAYBURY RACING
SCORPIO RACING
TRACYS AUTO REPAIR
RICHS RACING
SMITHY RACING
GOFAS

BRUCE RACING
SUBATOMIC RACING
SMITHY RACING
BLACK BART RACING

CHRISTOPHER NEWTONBLOWN INCOME CUSTOMS

RICH SKOWRONSKI

RICK BRYAN

MARCIA BARKER

CHAD ROY
KRIS POULIN

RON KESELOWSKI
MARCIA BARKER

ALEX SCHMITT
STAN ADAMS
MARK FOLEY
CHAD ROY

RON SAN GIOVANNI JR
JAMES T RECORD

TOM COTTER
MATT DICK

RICHS RACING

GOFAS

THE FLYING SEVEN
SCORPIO RACING
#TEAM469
KESELOWSKI RACING
THE FLYING SEVEN
GREEN VAULT

ADAMS RACING
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
SCORPIO RACING
SCOTTYS ROADSTER
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
TEAM CUNNINGHAM
MD RACING

CHARLES SCHOENDORF CUNNINGHAM RACING

STAN ADAMS
NICK VERONE
MARK FOLEY

MICHAEL BRUCE
MARCIA BARKER
KYLE WASHINGTON

FRAN WHITE

JAMES T RECORD

BILL MURPHY

RON SAN GIOVANNI

ADAMS RACING

FINALLY FAST M/S
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
BRUCE RACING

THE FLYING SEVEN
DAMAGE INC

DON'T BUG ME RACING
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
MILNER RACING

RONS HOBBYSHOP SPECIAL

TRACY GROSSNICKLE TRACYS AUTO REPAIR
CHRISTOPHER NEWTONBLOWN INCOME CUSTOMS

NICK VERONE
MARK FOLEY
KRIS POULIN
ROB GIBBY
CHAD ROY

FINALLY FAST M/S
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
#TEAM469

TEAM 1986

SCORPIO RACING

Class
F/GL
MPS/PG-750/4
B/BGSC-AM
B/BFSC-GT
B/BGSC-AM
PP/P-1350/4
T2
B/BFSC-GT
PP/P-1350/4
C/MFS
AA/GCT
T/2
B/BGSC-AM
MPS/PG-750/4
M/PBG-750/4
B/GSC-GT
F/GL
B-GRS
PP/P-1350/4
C/BFMS
B/BGSC-AM
B/MDT
AA/FCT
B/BFSC-GT
A/PG-250/4
B/MDT
M/PBG-750/4
MPS/PG-750/4
B/BGSC-AM
A/FCT
F/FL
PP/P-1350/4
APS/BG-1350/4
C/MFS
F/FL
B/BGSC-AM
A/BGSC-AM
B/FSC-GT
PP/P-1350/4
XX/BGR
B/GSC-C8
C/ICGT
C/GSC-AM
B/CGT
A/BGSC-AM
B/GSC-GT
B/FSC-GT
B/BFSC-GT
F/FL
E/FRS
BB/VWO
B/GSC-C8
B/BGSC-AM
XF/GRMR
C/BFMS
MPS/PG-750/4
B/GSC-GT
B/FSC-GT
APS/BG-1350/4
E/SR
PP/P-1350/4

1.0 Mile
108.573
134.555
125.283
134.970
176.904
175.352
160.794
170.277
180.737
232.816
203.911
192.210

137.672
129.956
178.064
109.428
204.444
182.760
195.634

124.543
208.190
197.559
103.777
135.666
136.377
140.633

210.122
109.387
183.511
206.034
234.850
110.488

194.886
124.956
185.745
193.609
169.015
113.329
135.522
139.459
195.042
179.660
153.615
198.286

103.759

169.199

138.906
195.951

179.761
157.105
235.513
79.271
187.152

1.5 Mile
114.302
138.209
75.029
137.678
130.250
181.950
75.275
176.692
188.440
248.484
219.920
95.789
131.343
138.870
119.717
117.591
114.635
216.184
188.544
209.875
131.484

223.103
211.009
105.609
135.783
136.998
141.769
133.023
222.288
112.410
189.636

249.353
114.655
173.864
113.049
86.265
191.252
203.741
177.020
115.133
147.850
131.364
115.797

114.216
211.712
114.984
76.725
100.087
179.241
180.763
142.480

141.881

32.432
192.325



DATE
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/13/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23

Run #
66
67
68
69
71
73
74
75
77
79
81
83
90
92
94
96
97

Time
14:14
14:16
14:17
14:19
14:22
14:34
14:36
14:39
14:45
14:55
14:59
15:02
15:15
15:19
15:28
15:32
15:34
15:37
15:43
15:47
15:50
15:54
15:55
15:58
16:03
16:05
16:21
16:22
16:24
16:35
16:39
16:43
17:00
17:16
17:20
17:30
17:31
17:50
10:37
10:39
10:46
10:54
11:02
11:03
11:09
11:13
11:15
11:18
11:20
11:22
11:23
11:30
11:34
11:37
11:45
11:46
11:51
11:53
11:57
11:59
12:01

Veh #
L140
32
9942
3330
2201

5219
912
9222
9408
5308
8949
1987
L178
96
1030
32
9942
1930
1986
1104
49
2999
9935
1987
L178
L157
5219
9408
L127
L444
9824
1987
8150

1104
9408
1986
1030
1987
912
9216
L127
9309
1030
9408
8949
5308
2020
2201
1918
L127
9270
9824
1104
49
96
9216
1918
9808
1469

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION
2023 MAINE EVENT
RECORD RUNS

Driver Team
MARSHALL DICK MD RACING
RICK BRYAN GOFAS

FRANK JOHN FJ RACING
MICHAEL BRUCE BRUCE RACING
RICH SKOWRONSKI RICHS RACING

TOM COTTER

TEAM CUNNINGHAM

CHARLES SCHOENDORF CUNNINGHAM RACING

JAMES EASTER
MARK MAYBURY

GREMLIN WORKS
MAYBURY RACING

NICK VERONE FINALLY FAST M/S
JULIO BURGOS LANDSPEED M/S

TOM REAY OLD FART RACING
MARK FOLEY CONSTITUTION PILOTS

KEVIN FREEMAN

RON SAN GIOVANNI JR

FREEMAN RACING
SCOTTYS ROADSTER

CHAD ROY SCORPIO RACING
RICK BRYAN GOFAS

FRANK JOHN FJ RACING

RITCHIE NOE VICTOR RACING
ROB GIBBY TEAM 1986

BOB HUBBARD HUBBARD RACING
PAUL WENTWORTH LATE START RACING

RON KESELOWSKI
KYLE WASHINGTON

KESELOWSKI RACING
DAMAGE INC

MARK FOLEY
KEVIN FREEMAN
DANIEL COLLIN

CONSTITUTION PILOTS
FREEMAN RACING
COLLIN RACING

CHARLES SCHOENDORF CUNNINGHAM RACING

NICK VERONE FINALLY FAST M/S
CHUCK SIM SUBATOMIC RACING
JUSTIN SMITH SMITHY RACING

FRAN WHITE DON'T BUG ME RACING
MARK FOLEY CONSTITUTION PILOTS
CARLY MOODY RONS HOBBYSHOP SPECIAL
TOM COTTER TEAM CUNNINGHAM

BOB HUBBARD HUBBARD RACING

NICK VERONE FINALLY FAST M/S

ROB GIBBY TEAM 1986

CHAD ROY SCORPIO RACING

MARK FOLEY CONSTITUTION PILOTS
JAMES EASTER GREMLIN WORKS

JANIE DALY FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
CHUCK SIM SUBATOMIC RACING
KIRK ASSELYN ASSELYN RACING

CHAD ROY SCORPIO RACING

NICK VERONE FINALLY FAST M/S

TOM REAY OLD FART RACING

JULIO BURGOS

JAMES T RECORD
RICH SKOWRONSKI

DON ROBERTS
CHUCK SIM

LANDSPEED M/S
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
RICHS RACING

WHITE BEARD RACING
SUBATOMIC RACING

CHRISTOPHER NEWTONBLOWN INCOME CUSTOMS

FRAN WHITE
BOB HUBBARD

PAUL WENTWORTH
RON SAN GIOVANNI JR

JANIE DALY
DON ROBERTS

TRACY GROSSNICKLE

KRIS POULIN

DON'T BUG ME RACING
HUBBARD RACING

LATE START RACING
SCOTTYS ROADSTER
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
WHITE BEARD RACING
TRACYS AUTO REPAIR
#TEAM469

Class
C/GSC-AM
A/GCT
MPS/E-B
B/BFSC-GT
B/BGSC-AM
C/ICGT
B/CGT
T/2
B-GRS
B/GSC-GT
M/F-350/4
MPS/PG-1350/4
B/FSC-GT
AA/BGS-AM
XX/BGR
PP/P-1350/4
A/GCT
MPS/E-B
E/FRS
E/SR
B/BFSC-AM
F/BGC
CIMFS
E/FRS
B/FSC-GT
AA/BGS-AM
B/BFSC-AM
B/CGT
B/GSC-GT
A/PG-250/4
B/MDT
BB/VWO
B/FSC-GT
XF/FRMR
C/ICGT
B/BFSC-AM
B/GSC-GT
E/SR
PP/P-1350/4
B/FSC-GT
T3
A/PG-1000/4
A/PG-250/4
C/sCC
PP/P-1350/4
B/GSC-GT
MPS/PG-1350/4
M/F-350/4
B/GSC-C8
B/BGSC-AM
A/TF-2000/4
A/PG-250/4
MPS/PG-750/4
BB/VWO
B/BFSC-AM
F/BGC
XX/BGR
A/PG-1000/4
A/TF-3000/4
C/BFMS
APS/BG-1350/4

1.0 Mile
142.454
207.654
152.146
198.637
177.119
115.475
140.740

208.283

104.115
150.355
163.868
171.874
194.038
187.556
207.698
155.059

82.455
153.571
160.474
257.877
134.566
165.803
175.584

105.280
136.545

143.852
121.980
164.605

167.149

167.633
192.770
141.522

159.507
190.006
180.947
152.988
106.371
169.404
179.013

107.808

100.472
174.128
160.694
195.104
142.550

243.548

1.5 Mile
152.307
215.798
152.003

187.942
117.111

212.130

167.767
106.444
154.577
120.909
96.294

223.392
154.428
97.994

88.360
166.915

112.782
173.832
185.525
136.820
139.062
178.172

100.795
179.835
153.712
123.784

183.914
86.478
194.169
186.277
223.118
143.841
108.621
130.037
196.138

154.893
107.187
181.761
191.347
171.727

142.752
104.226
175.519

170.068
210.426



DATE
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23
07/14/23

Run #
43
47
55
57
67
71
75
84
85
88
94
99
101
103
105

Time
12:02
12:09
12:25
13:44
14:02
14:09
14:19
14:34
14:36
14:41
14:54
15:03
15:07
15:10
15:15

Veh #
9114
337
337
728
1104
9808
L121
1104
L189
1986
L189
9121
9309
9942
1030

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION

2023 MAINE EVENT
RECORD RUNS

Driver

STARBUCK ROBERTS
RICHARD ESSELEN
RICHARD ESSELEN
KEVIN LABONTE

BOB HUBBARD
TRACY GROSSNICKLE
BLUE BIKE

BOB HUBBARD
KRAIG DUMAIS

ROB GIBBY

KRAIG DUMAIS
THOMAS CRONIN
KIRK ASSELYN
FRANK JOHN

CHAD ROY

Team

TEAM PREHISTORIC
ESSELEN RACING
ESSELEN RACING
GOBIEL RACING
HUBBARD RACING
TRACYS AUTO REPAIR

HUBBARD RACING
DUMAIS RACING
TEAM 1986

DUMAIS RACING
BLACK BART RACING
ASSELYN RACING

FJ RACING

SCORPIO RACING

Class
PP/P-250/4
XF/VGC
XF/VGC
AA/BGS
B/BFSC-AM
C/BFMS

B/BFSC-AM
D/BGSC-AM
E/SR
D/BGSC-AM
M/PBF-750/4
C/sCcC
MPS/E-B
PP/P-1350/4

1.0 Mile

107.185
109.586
108.023
179.006
196.933
54.398

158.629

162.462
138.582
169.043
159.068

1.5 Mile
108.814
108.398

115.801
184.460

55.092
186.545
83.242
100.517
90.168
140.356

159.941
196.897



